
Barack Obama Elementary School 

175 William Street 

Hempstead, N.Y. 11550 
 

Teacher Name Grade Email 
Mrs. K. Fairclough Principal kfairclough@hempsteadschools.org 
Mr. R. Simpkins Assistant Principal  rsimpkins@hempsteadschools.org 
S. Lagnese 1 slagnese@hempsteadschools.org 
C. Capdevilla 1  ccapdevila@hempsteadschools.org 
J. Gonzalez 1 jgonzalez@hempsteadschools.org 
H. Kosiner 1 hkosiner@hempsteadschools.org 
M. Donnangelo 2 mdonnangelo@hempsteadschools.org 
S. Hauser 2 shauser@hempsteadschools.org 
E. Gallagher 2 egallagher@hempsteadschools.org 
E. Winkler 2 ewinkler@hempsteadschools.org 
K. Hale 3 khale@hempsteadschools.org 
C. Edwards 3 cedwards01@hempsteadschools.org 
A. Whitney 3 awhitney@hempsteadschools.org 
C. Perez 3 cperez@hempsteadschools.org 
N. Martinez 3 nmartinez@hempsteadschools.org 
L. Strachan 4 lstrachan@hempsteadschools.org 
J. Verene 4 jverene@hempsteadschools.org 
E. Girtman 4 egirtman@hempsteadschools.org 
L. Palacios 4 lpalacios@hempsteadschools.org 
D. Lopez 5 dlopez@hempsteadschools.org 
L. Acosta 5 lacosta@hempsteadschools.org 
D. Vogelfang 5 dvogelfang@hempsteadschools.org 
K. Vasquez 5 kvazquez@hempsteadschools.org 
B. Johnson 6 bjohnson01@hempsteadschools.org 
K. Kelly 6 kkelly@hempsteadschools.org 
S. Hercules 3/4/5 shercules@hempsteadschools.org 
M. Crowley Resource Room Teacher mcrowley@hempsteadschools.org 
S. Gregori ENL Teacher sgregori@hempsteadschools.org 
D. Bermudez-Castillo ENL Teacher dbermudez01@hempsteadschools.org 
S. Buckland ENL Teacher sbuckland@hempsteadschools.org 
V. McMillan PYP/AIS/RTI Teacher vmcmillan@hempsteadschools.org 
W. Niles AIS/RTI Teacher wniles@hempsteadschools.org 
S. Jacobs Physical Education sjacobs@hempsteadschools.org 
K. Chester Art kchester@hempsteadschools.org 
W. Taylor General Music/Band wtaylor@hempsteadschools.org 



A Della Ratta General Music adratta@hempsteadschools.org 
B. Randazzo Educational Technology  brandazzo@hempsteadschools.org 
G. Moran FLES Teacher gmoran@hempsteadschools.org 
K. Bullock Social Worker kbullock@hempsteadschools.org 
N. Guiracocha School Psychologist nguiracocha@hempsteadschools.org 
P. Leibowitz Speech Pathologist pleibowitz@hempsteadschools.org 
T. Lake Attendance tlake@hempsteadschools.org 

 


